(c) Rear Yard - There shall be a rear yard of not less than twenty-five (25) feet; provided, 

however, that in the case of lakefront lots, the rear yard shall be not less than fifty 

(50) feet. 

(d) Lot Area and Width (Single Family) - The minimum lot area and width for a single 

family dwelling shall be eight thousand, five hundred (8,500) square feet and eighty-

five (85) feet, respectively; provided, however, that the minimum lot area and width 

for lots not served with public water and sewer shall be fifteen thousand (15,000) 

square feet and one hundred (100) feet, respectively. 

(e) Lot Area and Width (Two Family) - The minimum lot area and width for a two 

family dwelling shall be fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet and one hundred (100) 

feet, respectively; provided, however, that the minimum lot area and width for lots 

not served with public water and sewer shall be thirty thousand (30,000) square feet 

and one hundred (100) feet, respectively. 

Section 7.05 Minimum Floor Area. Each dwelling unit shall have minimum usable 

floor area as follows: 

(a) Single Family Dwelling - twelve hundred (1200) square feet. 

(b) Two Family Dwelling – one thousand fifty square (1050) feet per unit.